## www.CableCon.co.kr



# Slide Guides



#### LAN Cable Selector Guide

Match your application to the corresponding cable category. Use the selector guide to determine which copper product best suits your needs. From legacy 10BASE-T to Gigabit Ethernet to emerging networking protocols, the applications are identified. Worst-case performance is stated at two frequencies for all categories of performance, from minimally compliant Category 5e to our Category 6A GigaLAN 10<sup>®</sup>.

#### Multimode Fiber Grade Selector

Short Wavelength or Long Wavelength, 50/125 micron or 62.5/125 micron, we have a solution for you. Mohawk has designed our Fiber Grade Selector to help you determine which multimode fiber type best suits your application. Legacy installations to emerging networking protocols are identified and the guaranteed performance of each fiber is given along with the appropriate optical specifications.

### Plenum & Non-Plenum Conduit Fill Guide

This rotary style guide lets you determine the number of cables, from Category 3 to Augmented Category 6, that will fill a trade size conduit. Either plenum or non-plenum.

## www.CableCon.co.kr 케이블 콘